
RESOLUTION NO. 12337

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA, 
ARIZONA ADOPTING NEW AND MODIFYING FEES AND 
CHARGES FOR THE PARKS, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY 
FACILITIES DEPARTMENT. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA, COUNTY OF 
MARICOPA, STATE OF ARIZONA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1: The fees and charges for services provided by the Parks, Recreation and 
Community Facilities Department, true and correct copies of which are attached hereto as 
Exhibits A and B, and made a part hereof and incorporated herein by reference, are approved 
and hereby adopted to be effective on April 1, 2025. Deletions are shown as strikeouts: Abc. 
Additions to the text are shown in bold and capital letters: ABC. New or increased fee amounts 
are shown in bold: $10.00. 

Section 2: All fees and charges for services provided by the Parks, Recreation and 
Community Facilities Department previously approved and adopted and not amended or 
increased by this Resolution remain in effect. 

Section 3: The various City officers and employees are hereby authorized and directed 
to perform all acts necessary to give effect to this Resolution. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Mesa, Maricopa County, 
Arizona, this 17th day of March, 2025. 

APPROVED: 

Mayor 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 
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Schedule of Fees & Charges 

Exhibit A – Commercial Facilities 

Department: Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities 

Description of Service Fee/Charge  
(Effective 4/1/2025) 

HOHOKAM STADIUM  
Miscellaneous Stadium/Field Fees  
Lights/per hour  
High level lighting $125.00-$150.00 

Scoreboard rental (does not include Diamondvision) $50.00-$150.00 Day 
Field supervision (per hour/per employee) $25.00-$50.00 Per Hour/Per Employee 

Labor  
Forklift w/Operator (1-hour minimum) $75.00-$90.00 Hour  
Lift Platform w/Operator (1-hour minimum) $75.00-$90.00 Hour 

GOLF COURSE  
Dobson Ranch Golf Course  
Junior  
SCHOOL USE/PARTNER USE $0.00 DAY 
COURSE BUYOUT $0.00-$30,000.00 DAY 
THE STABLE PUTTING COURSE $0.00-$20.00 DAY 
INRANGE COURSE $0.00-$20.00 HOUR 

Top Tracer Rates  
One Day Pass $0.00-$20.00 
Monthly Pass $14.00-$69.00 

Discount Tickets:  
Ranch Card – includes a hat ($25 value), discounts on golf, dining, 
MERCHANDISE, etc. $29.00-$100.00 Annually  

SMASH PASS - SAME BENEFITS OF RANCH CARD BUT ALSO INCLUDES 
1-HR OF DAILY RANGE USE (RETAIL $15/HR; DOES NOT ROLL OVER) $25.00-$250.00 ANNUALLY 

PROSHOP MERCHANDISE $0.00-$2,500.00 EACH 
PROSHOP SERVICES $0.00-$100.00 EACH 
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Description of Service Fee/Charge  
(Effective 4/1/2025) 

MESA CONVENTION CENTER, AMPHITHEATRE AND THE POST  
Facility Rentals  
Overtime $100.00-$500.00 Hour (In addition to rental outside normal hours) 

Centennial Hall (Building C):  
Library Green $350.00-$1,000.00 DAY 
Plaza only $0.00-$3,000.00 DAY 

The Post  
The Post - Neon Garden $0.00-$500.00 HOUR 

Parking Lots:  
Main parking lot $750.00-$1,500.00 DAY 

MLK Way parking lot $750.00-$1,500.00 DAY 
 

MLK Way parking lot $500.00-1,000.00 
Miscellaneous Equipment and Services  
Dance Floor $15.00-$100.00 PER PIECE 

AMPHITHEATRE  
Facility Rental  
Non-Ticket Events $1,200.00 - $15,000.00 DAY 
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Schedule of Fees & Charges 

Exhibit B – Recreation 

Department: Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities 

Description of Service Fee/Charge 
(Effective 4/1/2025) 

AQUATICS  
SEASONAL LANE SURCHARGE (SEPTEMBER – APRIL) $1.50 PER LANE/PER HOUR 

PARKS MISCELLANEOUS  
Large Events  
Event Security $60.00 - $150.00 HOUR 
Cleaning/DAMAGE Deposit Per Event 

Special Event Space Rental (No license required per City Code) $0.00-$3,000.00 DAY 
Equipment Fee (Inflatables, Tents, PORTABLE RESTROOMS, STAGE, 
Food Vendor/Truck, etc.) 

$10.00-$500.00 Per Item/Per Event 

EVENT FEE  $0.50-$3.00 PER PARTICIPANT /PER ATTENDEE 
Ice Rink  
FACILITY Rental $0.00-$3,000.00 HOUR 

SPECIAL EVENTS (CITYWIDE, ALL FACILITIES AND PROPERTIES)  
SET UP, SUPPORT, AND TEARDOWN $20.00-$50.00 PER HOUR (2 STAFF MINIMUM)  
CITY-PRODUCED TICKETED SPECIAL EVENT $0.00-$30.00 PER PERSON 

 
RECREATION CENTERS/GYMNASIUMS  
Out of School Time Programs-Resident* $5.00-$120.00 Program 
Out of School Time Programs-Non-Resident $5.00-$150.00 Program 
Recreation Center Party Packages-Resident $70.00-$300.00 
Recreation Center Party Packages-Non-Resident $84.00-$360.00 
Birthday Party - Additional Child -Resident $11.00-$16.00 
Birthday Party - Additional Child – Non-Resident $14.00-$20.00 
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Description of Service Fee/Charge 
(Effective 4/1/2025) 

SPORTS COMPLEX FIELD USE  
Baseball Complex (Locked): Fitch Sports Complex; Gene Autry Sports 
Complex; Red Mountain Baseball Complex; Riverview Baseball 
Complex 
Soccer Complex (Locked): Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Quail Run 
Soccer Complex, Eagles Soccer Complex, Lehi Sports Park 
Softball Complex (Locked): Fiesta Sports Park, Quail Run 
Baseball/Softball Complex; Eastmark Sports Complex; Red Mountain 
Softball Complex; Skyline Softball Complex; Monterey 

 

Field preparation SPORTS COMPLEX & COURT PREP $55.00-$100.00 Per Field 
Custom Field preparation CUSTOM SPORTS COMPLEX & COURT 
PREP 

$55.00-$100.00 Per Field 

Field supervision ATHLETICS FACILITY SUPERVISION $17.00-$32.00 Per Staff/ Per Hour 
City/School lighted fields-Resident $10.00-$22.00 Hour 
City/School lighted fields-Non-Resident $12.00-$26.00 Hour 
SPORTS LEAGUES  
Partnering Youth Sports Groups/AFFILIATE YOUTH GROUP Per Team 
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